13.02.2019
-
13:47:44h
Datasheet - T4R 255-20zh
Position switch / Metal enclosure 255 - EN 50047 with Actuator / 255 Roller plunger with
central mounting 4r
(Minor differences between the printed image and the original product may
exist!)

Ordering suffix
The applicable ordering suffix is added at the end of the part number of the safety switch.
Order example: T4R 255-20zh-1637
...-1637 0,3 µm gold-plated contacts
...-ST
M12 connector with A-coding
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp: 0,8 kV
Rated insulation voltage Ui: 50 V
Operating current Ie: AC-15: 50 V / 4 A
Caution! The versions with connector may only be used in PELV circuits to
EN 60204-1.
M12 connector with B-coding
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp: 0,8 kV
Rated insulation voltage Ui: 50 V
Operating current Ie: AC-15: 50 V / 4 A
Caution! The versions with connector may only be used in PELV circuits to
...-2310 EN 60204-1.
...-NPT Cable entry NPT 1/2“
...-1297 Enclosure with transverse slotted holes
Ordering code
(1)(2) 2(3)5-(4)Z(5)-(6)-(7)-(8)-(9)
(1)
Z Snap action
T Slow action
(2)
S Plunger S
R Roller plunger R
4S Plunger 4S
4R Roller plunger 4R
1R Offset roller lever 1R
K Offset roller lever K
3K Angle roller lever 3K
4K Angle roller lever 4K
K4 Angle roller lever K4
1H Roller lever 1H
7H Roller lever 7H
10H Rod lever 10H
12H Roller lever 12H
14H Roller lever 14H
AF Spring rod lever AF
(3)
3 slim design
5 large design
(4)
02 2 Opener (NC)
11 1 Normally open contact (NO) / 1 Opener (NC)
20 2 Normally open contact (NO), (Switch with 2 NO contacts are not for
security tasks)
(5)
H Slow action with staggered contacts
UE Slow action with overlapping contacts
(6)
without Cable entry M20
ID IDC method of termination
NPT cable entry NPT 1/2"
ST M12 connector with A-coding (Caution! The versions with connector may
only be used in PELV circuits to EN 60204-1.)
ST-2310 M12 connector with B-coding (Caution! The versions with connector may
only be used in PELV circuits to EN 60204-1.)
(7)
2574
(8)
2138 Roller lever 7H for Position switches with safety function
(9)
1637 gold-plated contacts
Documents
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (en) 160 kB, 15.06.2018